ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

May 4, 2000
ROBERT LICHTENBERGER, )
)
Complainant, )
)
V. ) PCB 00-155
) (Enforcement - Citizens, Air)
CITY OF FAIRFIELD, )
)
Respondent. )

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by C.A. Manning):

On March 13, 2000, Robert Lichtenberger (complainant) filed a complaint against the
City of Fairfield (respondent). The complaint alleges that respondent violated Section 9(a) of
the Environmental Protection Act (Act) (415 ILCS 5/9(a) (1998)).! To date, complainant has
not filed proof of service of the complaint upon respondent pursuant to Section 31 of the Act
(415 ILCS 5/31 (1998)).

Complainant has 30 days from the date of this order to file proof of service with the
Board. If complainant does not file proof of service, the Board will dismiss this case.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that
the above order was adopted on the 4th day of May 2000 by a vote of 7-0.
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Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk
Illinois Pollution Control Board

! The Board notes that this case is identical to Kenneth R. Boster v. City of Fairfield, PCB 00-
164, which the Board accepted for hearing on April 20, 2000.




